MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 548-G
Multifunctional milling cutter with center cutting edge
For more information
All-round cutter with center cutting capability
now offers insert geometry for non-ferrous machining
Ramping

Insert
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
Cutter
Insert
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
: EVLX10M020C20.0R02 (DC = 20 mm, CICT = 2)
: LXMU10T308PER-MM AH3225
: Vc = 150 m/min
: fz = 0.1 mm/t
: ap = 4 mm

EVLX19... CSTB-5 T-20D
EVLX06/08/10/12/16/19
DC
ON
MS
 (KAPR)
LS
D
C
90°
APMX 2
LF
APMX
LH
APMX APMX 2 DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EVLX06M012C12.0R02 5 2.8 12 2 12 60 20 80 0.06 LXM/GU06...
EVLX06M012C12.0R02L 5 2.8 12 2 12 85 35 120 0.09 LXM/GU06...
EVLX06M013C12.0R02L 5 2.8 13 2 12 95 25 120 0.09 LXM/GU06...
EVLX08M016C16.0R02 7 4 16 2 16 100 30 130 0.18 LXM/GU08...
EVLX08M016C16.0R02L 7 4 16 2 16 130 50 180 0.25 LXM/GU08...
EVLX08M017C16.0R02L 7 4 17 2 16 155 25 180 0.26 LXM/GU08...
EVLX10M020C20.0R02 9 4 20 2 20 110 35 145 0.31 LXM/GU10...
EVLX10M020C20.0R02L 9 4 20 2 20 130 60 190 0.41 LXM/GU10...
EVLX10M021C20.0R02L 9 4 21 2 20 160 30 190 0.42 LXM/GU10...
EVLX12M025C25.0R02 11 6 25 2 25 105 45 150 0.51 LXM/GU12...
EVLX12M025C25.0R02L 11 6 25 2 25 150 75 225 0.77 LXM/GU12...
EVLX12M026C25.0R02L 11 6 26 2 25 190 35 225 0.8 LXM/GU12...
EVLX16M032C32.0R02 14.5 7 32 2 32 100 50 150 0.83 LXM/GU16...
EVLX16M032C32.0R02L 14.5 7 32 2 32 165 90 255 1.45 LXM/GU16...
EVLX16M033C32.0R02L 14.5 7 33 2 32 205 50 255 1.5 LXM/GU16...
EVLX19M040C32.0R02 18 10 40 2 32 100 55 155 1.03 LXM/GU19...
EVLX19M040C32.0R02L 18 10 40 2 32 200 55 255 1.6 LXM/GU19...
R
R R
Recommended clamping torque: CSPB-1.8FL4.3 = 0.5 N·m, CSPB-2.2, SR M2.5X0.45-L6 IP7 = 1 N·m,
TS30100I/HG-P = 2 N·m, CSTB-4L090 = 3.5 N·m, CSTB-5 = 5 N·m

HVLX06/08/10/12/16-M
DC
SF
M
S
A
A
OAL
LF
90°
APMX 2(KAPR)
D
C
HAPMX
APMX APMX 2 DC CICT OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HVLX06M012M06R02 5 2.8 12 2 34.5 20 7 10 M6 0.02 LXM/GU06...
HVLX06M013M06R02 5 2.8 13 2 34.5 20 7 10 M6 0.02 LXM/GU06...
HVLX08M016M08R02 7 4 16 2 42 25 10 14.5 M8 0.03 LXM/GU08...
HVLX08M017M08R02 7 4 17 2 42 25 10 14.5 M8 0.04 LXM/GU08...
HVLX10M020M10R02 9 4 20 2 49 30 15 17.8 M10 0.05 LXM/GU10...
HVLX10M021M10R02 9 4 21 2 49 30 15 17.8 M10 0.06 LXM/GU10...
HVLX12M025M12R02 11 6 25 2 57 35 17 23 M12 0.1 LXM/GU12...
HVLX12M026M12R02 11 6 26 2 57 35 17 23 M12 0.1 LXM/GU12...
HVLX16M032M16R02 14.5 7 32 2 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.21 LXM/GU16...
HVLX16M033M16R02 14.5 7 33 2 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.21 LXM/GU16...
R
R R
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Recommended clamping torque: CSPB-1.8FL4.3 = 0.5 N·m, CSPB-2.2, SR M2.5X0.45-L6 IP7 = 1 N·m,

Mult i - funct ional  square shoulder modular  mi l l ing cutter
(TungFlex) ,  wi th screwed-on inserts and center  cutt ing edge
12 DOMULTIREC
LF
LB
BHTA
DC
ON
M
S
B
D
CRKS
SM
CRKS DCONMS LF LB BD BHTA
SM06-L60C10 M6 10 60 20 9.7 0°
SM06-L105-C12 M6 12 105 60 9.7 1.2°
SM06-L125-C16 M6 16 125 60 9.7 3.3°
SM08-L73C16 M8 16 73 25 13 0°
SM08-L128-C16 M8 16 128 80 13 0.9°
SM08-L170-C20 M8 20 170 66.8 13 3.3°
SM10-L80C20 M10 20 80 30 18 0°
SM10-L130-C20 M10 20 130 80 18 0.6°
SM10-L200-C25 M10 25 200 57.2 19 3.3°
SM12-L86-C25 M12 25 86 30 21 5.1°
SM12-L200-C32 M12 32 200 78 21 4.4°
SM16-L95-C32 M16 32 95 35 29 1.7°
SM16-L230-C32 M16 32 230 50 29 1.8°
Steel  modular  shank
Designation Shank type
Cylindrical
Cylindrical

CRKS
LB
LF
LS
DC
ON
MS
DC
ON
MS
DC
ON
MS
SM-C-H
CRKS DCONMS LF LB LS BD BD2
SM06-L100-C10-C-H M6 10 100 - - 10 - 1
SM06-L150-C10-C-H M6 10 150 - - 10 - 1
SM06-L100-C12-C-H M6 12 100 - - 12 - 1
SM06-L150-C12-C-H M6 12 150 - - 12 - 1
SM08-L80-20-C16-C-H M8 16 80 20 59.6 15.3 - 2
SM08-L100-40-C16-C-H M8 16 100 40 59.6 15.3 - 2
SM08-L150-80-C16-C-H M8 16 150 80 69.6 15.3 - 2
SM08-L200-100-C16-C-H M8 16 200 100 98.2 13 12.5 3
SM08-L200-140-C16-C-H M8 16 200 140 59.6 15.3 - 2
SM08-L250-180-C16-C-H M8 16 250 180 69.6 15.3 - 2
SM10-L80-20-C20-C-H M10 20 80 20 59.2 18.5 - 2
SM10-L100-40-C20-C-H M10 20 100 40 59.2 18.5 - 2
SM10-L150-80-C20-C-H M10 20 150 80 69.2 18.5 - 2
SM10-L200-100-C20-C-H M10 20 200 100 99.2 18.5 - 2
SM10-L200-140-C20-C-H M10 20 200 140 58.7 18 17.5 3
SM10-L200-140-C20-C-H-N M10 20 200 140 59.2 18.5 - 2
SM10-L250-130-C20-C-H M10 20 250 130 118.7 18 17.5 3
SM10-L250-180-C20-C-H M10 20 250 180 68.7 18 17.5 3
SM10-L250-180-C20-C-H-N M10 20 250 180 69.2 18.5 - 2
SM10-L300-180-C20-C-H M10 20 300 180 118.7 18 17.5 3
SM10-L300-230-C20-C-H M10 20 300 230 68.7 18 17.5 3
SM12-L100-40-C25-C-H M12 25 100 40 59.5 24 - 2
SM12-L150-80-C25-C-H M12 25 150 80 67.7 21 20.5 3
SM12-L150-80-C25-C-H-N M12 25 150 80 69.5 24 - 2
SM12-L200-100-C25-C-H M12 25 200 100 97.7 21 20.5 3
SM12-L200-100-C25-C-H-N M12 25 200 100 99.5 24 - 2
SM12-L200-140-C25-C-H M12 25 200 140 57.7 21 20.5 3
SM12-L250-130-C25-C-H M12 25 250 130 117.7 21 20.5 3
SM12-L250-180-C25-C-H M12 25 250 180 69.5 24 - 2
SM12-L300-180-C25-C-H M12 25 300 180 117.7 21 20.5 3
SM12-L300-180-C25-C-H-N M12 25 300 180 119.5 24 - 2
SM12-L300-230-C25-C-H M12 25 300 230 67.7 21 20.5 3
SM16-L100-40-C32-C-H M16 32 100 40 58.5 29 - 2
SM16-L150-80-C32-C-H M16 32 150 80 68.5 29 - 2
SM16-L200-100-C32-C-H M16 32 200 100 98.5 29 - 2
SM16-L200-140-C32-C-H M16 32 200 140 58.5 29 - 2
SM16-L250-130-C32-C-H M16 32 250 130 118.5 29 - 2
SM16-L250-180-C32-C-H M16 32 250 180 68.5 29 - 2
SM16-L300-180-C32-C-H M16 32 300 180 118.5 29 - 2
SM16-L300-230-C32-C-H M16 32 300 230 68.5 29 - 2
SM16-L350-230-C32-C-H M16 32 350 230 118.5 29 - 2
SM16-L350-280-C32-C-H M16 32 350 280 68.5 29 - 2
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Carbide modular  shank
Designation Fig.
Fig. 1

5
K
S
0
5
F
LXMU060204PER-MM 0.4 5   6 3.9 2.32 0.6
LXMU080304PER-MM 0.4 7    7.7 5 2.8 0.8
LXMU10T304PER-MM 0.4 9   10 6 3.2 1.2
LXMU10T308PER-MM 0.8 9    10 6 3.2 0.8
LXMU120404PER-MM 0.4 11   12.2 7.1 4.2 1.2
LXMU120408PER-MM 0.8 11    12.2 7.1 4.2 0.8
LXMU160504PER-MM 0.4 14.5   15.7 9.4 5.22 1.6
LXMU160508PER-MM 0.8 14.5   15.7 9.4 5.27 1.2
LXMU190608PER-MM 0.8 18   19 12.5 6.82 1.2
LXGU060202PFR-AM 0.2 5  6 3.9 2.3 0.8
LXGU080302PFR-AM 0.2 7  7.7 5 2.8 1
LXGU10T302PFR-AM 0.2 9  10 6 3.2 1.4
LXGU120402PFR-AM 0.2 11  12.2 7.1 4.2 1.4
LXGU120404PFR-AM 0.4 11  12.2 7.1 4.2 1.2
LXGU160504PFR-AM 0.4 14.5  15.7 9.4 5.3 1.6
New
New
New

fz (mm/t)Chip-
breakers
Aluminium alloy
Si < 13%
Aluminium alloy
Si ≥ 13%
(1) In the following cases, feed as if the cutter has a single effective cutting edge (ZEFP = 1):
     - Hole making
     - Helical interpolating for holes with a hole diameter (øD) ≤ 1.25x the tool diameter (DC)
     - The axial D.O.C. exceeds APMX2 (See page 17 for APMX2)
(2)  The tool is prone to vibration when the tool overhang exceeds 3.5xD and cause poor part quality. Make sure to use the axial cutting depth (ap)  that do not exceed the value
indicated in the APMX2 column. Also reduce the cutting speed and feed rate to 50% of the recommended speed.
(See page 17 for APMX2)
17
DC APMX APMX 2 A C RMPX øDmin øDmax øDmin øDmax ae
E/HVLX06M012… 12 5 2.8 6 6 90° 13 22.75 12 23.75 10
EVLX06M013… 13 5 2.8 6 6.5 90° 15 24.75 13 25.75 11
E/HVLX08M016… 16 7 4 12 8 90° 17 30.75 16 31.75 14
EVLX08M017… 17 7 4 12 8.5 90° 19 32.75 17 33.75 15
E/HVLX10M020... 20 9 4 15 10 90° 22 37.95 20 39.15 18
EVLX10M021… 21 9 4 15 10.5 90° 23.35 39.95 21 40.95 19
E/HVLX12M025... 25 11 6 18.5 12.5 90° 26.65 47.85 25 48.95 23
EVLX12M026… 26 11 6 18.5 13 90° 28.65 49.85 26 50.95 24
E/HVLX16M032... 32 14.5 7 16 16 90° 33.65 61.85 32 62.95 30
EVLX16M033… 33 14.5 7 16 16.5 90° 35.65 63.85 33 64.95 31
EVLX19M040... 40 18 10 20 20 90° 42.55 77.85 40 78.95 38
A
P
M
X